## ROCKY POINT FIRE & EMS 25600 Rocky Point Road-Klamath Falls, OR 97601

<u>Fire Chief</u> Diann Walker-Pope Ph: 541-356-2100 Fax: 541-356-2340

Chief@rpfire .com



## **Board Members**

Bruce Harp Pat O Shay David Carpenter Jennifer Pickle Theresa Peterson

## **Rocky Point Fire and EMS Tow Truck Safety Policy**

Date: August 2022 Written By: Fire Chief

The following policy will apply to all Rocky Point Fire and EMS.

Effective Immediately Rocky Point Fire & EMS will provide public assistance to all tow truck drivers operating within the boundaries of our District. We will provide traffic control and lighting to provide safety for the drivers whenever we are toned out. If they are in route to one of our scenes we will stay until their job is finished and provide the same services.

This is in memory of Spencer Hughes.

Fire Chief Diann Walker-Pope